
                                           
                                           
                        Middle Border Conference Championships
                            Hosted by Altoona High School
                        Tower Ridge Ski Area | Eau Claire, WI
                                           
                                   October 16, 2025
                                           
                          ========== Boys Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    36  Osceola                                     (17:19.0  86:34.8 1:15.1)
==========================================================
  1      2  Dawson Eckerman         12   16:32.4
  2      4  Bryce McDonald          10   17:10.9
  3      8  Porter Eckerman         12   17:28.7
  4      9  Landon Peterson         10   17:35.3
  5     13  Archer Utke             12   17:47.5
  6   ( 16) Everett Sauve           11   17:53.6
  7   ( 30) Blake Beenken           9    19:38.6

  2.    60  Saint Croix Central                         (17:43.0  88:34.8 2:44.4)
==========================================================
  1      1  Jack Schauer            11   16:08.9
  2      5  Dane Gottfredsen        10   17:19.1
  3     12  Jackson Nalley          12   17:47.4
  4     19  Jackson Lanoux          9    18:26.1
  5     23  Henry Pommier           9    18:53.3
  6   ( 26) Beckett Rasmussen       10   19:19.5
  7   ( 44) Will Traynor            11   21:16.6

  3.    97  Prescott                                    (18:28.4  92:21.7 2:17.7)
==========================================================
  1      7  Dawson Langer           9    17:25.9
  2     14  Nolan Leask             12   17:48.5
  3     20  Quinn Justen            11   18:26.9
  4     24  William Haeg            12   18:56.8
  5     32  Connor Anderson         10   19:43.6
  6   ( 33) Wyatt Fortney           10   19:48.6
  7   ( 40) Andrew Henrich          11   20:39.9

  4.   129  Altoona                                     (19:01.7  95:08.5 2:38.5)
==========================================================
  1     17  Drew Kretz              11   18:01.0
  2     18  Ethan Michels           12   18:02.2
  3     21  Isaac Vircks            12   18:34.6
  4     34  Logan Henrichs          11   19:51.2
  5     39  Simon Wright                 20:39.5
  6   ( 45) Lucas Kulig             9    21:30.8
  7   ( 48) Bennett Tryba           10   21:59.9

  5.   136  Baldwin-Woodville                           (19:21.2  96:46.0 3:23.2)
==========================================================
  1      6  Will Bedford            10   17:20.2
  2     22  Ryerson Lindquist       9    18:49.7
  3     31  Joseph Wangen           11   19:43.2
  4     36  Dylan Smith             11   20:09.5
  5     41  Jack Miller             9    20:43.4
  6   ( 42) Romeo Lunardelli        12   21:02.9

  6.   136  Ellsworth                                   (19:30.5  97:32.3 4:09.4)
==========================================================
  1     10  Jacob Michels           11   17:37.7
  2     11  Ben Baker               12   17:41.7
  3     25  Milan Johnson           11   19:11.6
  4     43  Brock Fairchild         11   21:14.2
  5     47  Trae Christiansen       11   21:47.1

  7.   150  Somerset                                    (19:41.2  98:25.9 4:57.4)



==========================================================
  1      3  Kaleb Mroz              10   16:47.6
  2     28  Austin Settem           9    19:30.0
  3     35  Tavin Gubricky          10   19:55.7
  4     38  Matthew McGurran        10   20:27.6
  5     46  Aiden Oster             11   21:45.0
  6   ( 50) Kodiak Bleskey          9    24:35.2
  7   ( 52) Frank Wood              12   26:43.8

  8.   157  Amery                                       (19:56.7  99:43.4 4:39.6)
==========================================================
  1     15  Elijah Ivey             11   17:49.7
  2     27  Brandon Teigen          11   19:29.3
  3     29  Liam Zinn               11   19:37.8
  4     37  Miles Ivey              10   20:17.3
  5     49  Mateo Fleischauer       11   22:29.3
  6   ( 51) Avery Swanson           11   25:42.4
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Jack Schauer       11   Saint Croix Central          16:08.9  5:12 
    2    2 Dawson Eckerman    12   Osceola                      16:32.4  5:20 
    3    3 Kaleb Mroz         10   Somerset                     16:47.6  5:25 
    4    4 Bryce McDonald     10   Osceola                      17:10.9  5:32 
    5    5 Dane Gottfredsen   10   Saint Croix Central          17:19.1  5:35 
    6    6 Will Bedford       10   Baldwin-Woodville            17:20.2  5:35 
    7    7 Dawson Langer      9    Prescott                     17:25.9  5:37 
    8    8 Porter Eckerman    12   Osceola                      17:28.7  5:38 
    9    9 Landon Peterson    10   Osceola                      17:35.3  5:40 
   10   10 Jacob Michels      11   Ellsworth                    17:37.7  5:41 
   11   11 Ben Baker          12   Ellsworth                    17:41.7  5:42 
   12   12 Jackson Nalley     12   Saint Croix Central          17:47.4  5:44 
   13   13 Archer Utke        12   Osceola                      17:47.5  5:44 
   14   14 Nolan Leask        12   Prescott                     17:48.5  5:44 
   15   15 Elijah Ivey        11   Amery                        17:49.7  5:45 
   16   16 Everett Sauve      11   Osceola                      17:53.6  5:46 
   17   17 Drew Kretz         11   Altoona                      18:01.0  5:48 
   18   18 Ethan Michels      12   Altoona                      18:02.2  5:49 
   19   19 Jackson Lanoux     9    Saint Croix Central          18:26.1  5:56 
   20   20 Quinn Justen       11   Prescott                     18:26.9  5:57 
   21   21 Isaac Vircks       12   Altoona                      18:34.6  5:59 
   22   22 Ryerson Lindquist  9    Baldwin-Woodville            18:49.7  6:04 
   23   23 Henry Pommier      9    Saint Croix Central          18:53.3  6:05 
   24   24 William Haeg       12   Prescott                     18:56.8  6:06 
   25   25 Milan Johnson      11   Ellsworth                    19:11.6  6:11 
   26   26 Beckett Rasmussen  10   Saint Croix Central          19:19.5  6:14 
   27   27 Brandon Teigen     11   Amery                        19:29.3  6:17 
   28   28 Austin Settem      9    Somerset                     19:30.0  6:17 
   29   29 Liam Zinn          11   Amery                        19:37.8  6:20 
   30   30 Blake Beenken      9    Osceola                      19:38.6  6:20 
   31   31 Joseph Wangen      11   Baldwin-Woodville            19:43.2  6:21 
   32   32 Connor Anderson    10   Prescott                     19:43.6  6:21 
   33   33 Wyatt Fortney      10   Prescott                     19:48.6  6:23 
   34   34 Logan Henrichs     11   Altoona                      19:51.2  6:24 
   35   35 Tavin Gubricky     10   Somerset                     19:55.7  6:25 
   36   36 Dylan Smith        11   Baldwin-Woodville            20:09.5  6:30 
   37   37 Miles Ivey         10   Amery                        20:17.3  6:32 
   38   38 Matthew McGurran   10   Somerset                     20:27.6  6:36 
   39   39 Simon Wright            Altoona                      20:39.5  6:39 
   40   40 Andrew Henrich     11   Prescott                     20:39.9  6:40 
   41   41 Jack Miller        9    Baldwin-Woodville            20:43.4  6:41 
   42   42 Romeo Lunardelli   12   Baldwin-Woodville            21:02.9  6:47 
   43   43 Brock Fairchild    11   Ellsworth                    21:14.2  6:51 
   44   44 Will Traynor       11   Saint Croix Central          21:16.6  6:51 
   45   45 Lucas Kulig        9    Altoona                      21:30.8  6:56 
   46   46 Aiden Oster        11   Somerset                     21:45.0  7:01 
   47   47 Trae Christiansen  11   Ellsworth                    21:47.1  7:01 
   48   48 Bennett Tryba      10   Altoona                      21:59.9  7:05 
   49   49 Mateo Fleischauer  11   Amery                        22:29.3  7:15 
   50   50 Kodiak Bleskey     9    Somerset                     24:35.2  7:55 
   51   51 Avery Swanson      11   Amery                        25:42.4  8:17 
   52   52 Frank Wood         12   Somerset                     26:43.8  8:37 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


